Institute and Branch Wise Vacancies

‘ON'S

@Insur

1 GITAMIMSR, Visakhapatnam ( 324 )

2 GITAMIMSR, Visakhapatnam ( 324 )

3 HIMSR, New Delhi ( 326 )

4 HIMSR, New Delhi (326)

5 HIMSR, New Delhi ( 326 )

6 HIMSR, New Delhi ( 326 )

7 HIMSR, New Delhi ( 326 )

8 SBKSMIRC, Sumandeep Vidyapeeth ( 330)

9 SBKSMIRC, Sumandeep Vidyapeeth ( 330)
10 SBKSMIRC, Sumandeep Vidyapeeth ( 330)
11 MMIMR, Mullana ( 332)
12 MMIMR, Mullana ( 332)
13 B.L.D.E University, Bijapur ( 334 )
14 B.L.D.E University, Bijapur ( 334 )
15 Jawahar Lal Nehru Medical College, Belagavi ( 335)
16 Jawahar Lal Nehru Medical College, Belagavi ( 335)
17 JSS Medical College, Jagadguru ( 337)
18 JSS Medical College, Jagadguru ( 337)
19 K.S Hegde Medical Academy, Mangaluru ( 338 )
20 K.S Hegde Medical Academy, Mangaluru ( 338 )
21 KMC, MU, Manipal ( 340)
22 KMC, MU, Manipal ( 340)
23 KMC, MU, Mangalore ( 339)
24 KMC, MU, Mangalore ( 339)
25 Raja Rajeswari Medical College Bengaluru (469 )
26 Raja Rajeswari Medical College Bengaluru (469)
27 SDU Medical College, Kolar (347)
28 SDU Medical College, Kolar (347 )
29 Sri Siddhartha Medical College DU, Tumkur ( 349 )
30 Sri Siddhartha Medical College DU, Tumkur ( 349 )
31 SSATB (472)
32 SSATB (472)
33 Yenepoya Medical College, Mangalore ( 351)
34 Yenepoya Medical College, Mangalore ( 351)
35 Yenepoya Medical College, Mangalore ( 351)
36 Amrita Institute of Medical Science, Kochi ( 352)
37 Amrita Institute of Medical Science, Kochi ( 352)
38 BV Deemed Uni. Med. College and Hos., Sangli ( 355)
39 BV Deemed Uni. Med. College and Hos., Sangli ( 355)
40 BVD Univ. Med. College, Pune ( 356)
41 BVD Univ. Med. College, Pune ( 356)
42 Dr. DY Patil Medical College, Navi Mumbai ( 362 )
43 Dr. DY Patil Medical College, Navi Mumbai ( 362 )
44 Dr. DY PMCH and Research Centre, Pune ( 361)
45 Dr. DY PMCH and Research Centre, Pune ( 361)
46 Dr. DYP Edu. Soc. Deemed Uni., Kolhapur ( 363 )
47 Dr. DYP Edu. Soc. Deemed Uni., Kolhapur ( 363 )
48 JLN Medical College, Datta Meghe, Wardha ( 364 )
49 JLN Medical College, Datta Meghe, Wardha ( 364 )
50 Krishna Inst. of Med. Scie., Karad ( 365)
51 Krishna Inst. of Med. Scie., Karad ( 365)
52 MGM Medical College, Aurangabad ( 367 )
53 MGM Medical College, Aurangabad ( 367 )
54 MGM Medical College, Navi Mumbai ( 368 )
55 MGM Medical College, Navi Mumbai ( 368 )

ejond

Management/ Paid Seats ( MNG )
NRI Seats ( NRI)

Management/ Paid Seats ( MNG )
Muslim Minority ( MM )

NRI Seats ( NRI)

Management/ Paid Seats ( MNG )
Muslim Minority ( MM )

Jain Minority (JM )
Management/ Paid Seats ( MNG )
NRI Seats ( NRI)

Management/ Paid Seats ( MNG )
NRI Seats ( NRI)

Management/ Paid Seats ( MNG )
NRI Seats ( NRI)

Management/ Paid Seats ( MNG )
NRI Seats ( NRI)

Management/ Paid Seats ( MNG )
NRI Seats ( NRI)

Management/ Paid Seats ( MNG )
NRI Seats ( NRI)

Management/ Paid Seats ( MNG )
NRI Seats ( NRI)

Management/ Paid Seats ( MNG )
NRI Seats ( NRI)

Management/ Paid Seats ( MNG )
NRI Seats ( NRI)

Management/ Paid Seats ( MNG )
NRI Seats ( NRI)

Management/ Paid Seats ( MNG )
NRI Seats ( NRI)

Management/ Paid Seats ( MNG )
NRI Seats ( NRI)

Management/ Paid Seats ( MNG )
Muslim Minority (MM )

NRI Seats ( NRI)

Management/ Paid Seats ( MNG )
NRI Seats ( NRI)

Management/ Paid Seats ( MNG )
NRI Seats ( NRI)

Management/ Paid Seats ( MNG )
NRI Seats ( NRI)

Management/ Paid Seats ( MNG )
NRI Seats ( NRI)

Management/ Paid Seats ( MNG )
NRI Seats ( NRI)

Management/ Paid Seats ( MNG )
NRI Seats ( NRI)

Management/ Paid Seats ( MNG )
NRI Seats ( NRI)

Management/ Paid Seats ( MNG )
NRI Seats ( NRI)

Management/ Paid Seats ( MNG )
NRI Seats ( NRI)

Management/ Paid Seats ( MNG )
NRI Seats ( NRI)

Z Aiobajen

Q0000006060000 0000006006000000000000 0000000000000 00000
Z Z2 Z2 Z2 Z2 Z2 Z2 Z2 Z2 Z2 Z Z2 Z2 Z Z2 Z2 Z Z2 Z2Z Z2 Z2 Z Z2 Z2 Z2Z Z2 Z2Z Z2 Z2 Z2Z Z2Z Z2Z Z2Z 2 2 Z2 2 Z2Z Z2Z Z2 Z2Z 2 2 Z2Z 2 Z2Z 2 2 Z 2 Z2Z 2 2 Z

Hd

PH
PH

sgaan

23
10

18
25
15
82
21
69
23
41
21
36
21
34
15
65

34
22
115
37
57
20
111
22
120
22
23
21

19

45
23
28
23

101
38
77
38
49
23
64
37
53
29
35
23
28
23



Institute and Branch Wise Vacancies

‘ON'S

aInmnsur

56 Rural Medical College and PIMS, Loni ( 370)

57 Rural Medical College and PIMS, Loni ( 370)

58 IMS AND SUMH, Bhubaneswar ( 374 )

59 IMS AND SUMH, Bhubaneswar ( 374 )

60 Kalinga Institute of Medical Sciences, Bhubaneswar ( 376 )
61 Kalinga Institute of Medical Sciences, Bhubaneswar ( 376 )
62 AV Medical College and Hospt., Puducherry ( 377)

63 AV Medical College and Hospt., Puducherry ( 377)

64 Mahatma Gandhi Medical College and Sri Balaji Vidyapeeth,

Pondicherry (379)

65 Mahatma Gandhi Medical College and Sri Balaji Vidyapeeth,

Pondicherry (379)
66 SLN Inst. of Med. Scien., Puducherry ( 380 )

67 SLN Inst. of Med. Scien., Puducherry ( 380 )

68 VM Medical College and Hospital, Karaikal ( 381 )

69 VM Medical College and Hospital, Karaikal ( 381 )

70 ACS Medical College and Hospital, Chennai ( 383 )
71 ACS Medical College and Hospital, Chennai ( 383 )
72 Chettinad Hos. and Res. Inst., Kancheepuram ( 384 )
73 Chettinad Hos. and Res. Inst., Kancheepuram ( 384 )
74 MMCH and RI, Chennai ( 386 )

75 MMCH and RI, Chennai ( 386 )

76 Saveetha Medical College, Chennai ( 389 )

77 Saveetha Medical College, Chennai ( 389 )

78 Sree Balaji Medical College and Hospital, Chennai ( 393 )
79 Sree Balaji Medical College and Hospital, Chennai ( 393 )
80 SRM Medical College and Hospital, Chennai ( 399 )
81 SRM Medical College and Hospital, Chennai ( 399 )
82 SRMCRI, Chennai ( 396 )

83 SRMCRI, Chennai ( 396 )

84 SSSMC AND RI, Kancheepuram ( 390 )

85 SSSMC AND RI, Kancheepuram (390 )

86 VMKVMCH, Salem (401)

87 VMKVMCH, Salem (401)

88 SMCH,Ghaziabad (408 )

ejond

Management/ Paid Seats ( MNG )
NRI Seats ( NRI)
Management/ Paid Seats ( MNG )
NRI Seats ( NRI)
Management/ Paid Seats ( MNG )
NRI Seats ( NRI)
Management/ Paid Seats ( MNG )
NRI Seats ( NRI)
Management/ Paid Seats ( MNG )

NRI Seats ( NRI)

Management/ Paid Seats ( MNG )
NRI Seats ( NRI)
Management/ Paid Seats ( MNG )
NRI Seats ( NRI)
Management/ Paid Seats ( MNG )
NRI Seats ( NRI)
Management/ Paid Seats ( MNG )
NRI Seats ( NRI)
Management/ Paid Seats ( MNG )
NRI Seats ( NRI)
Management/ Paid Seats ( MNG )
NRI Seats ( NRI)
Management/ Paid Seats ( MNG )
NRI Seats ( NRI)
Management/ Paid Seats ( MNG )
NRI Seats ( NRI)
Management/ Paid Seats ( MNG )
NRI Seats ( NRI)
Management/ Paid Seats ( MNG )
NRI Seats ( NRI)
Management/ Paid Seats ( MNG )
NRI Seats ( NRI)
Management/ Paid Seats ( MNG )

Z Aiobajed

(ORNO)
Z

GN
GN
GN
GN
GN
GN
GN

GN

GN
GN
GN
GN
GN
GN
GN
GN
GN
GN
GN
GN
GN
GN
GN
GN
GN
GN
GN
GN
GN
GN
GN

Hd

sgadin

30
32
23
29
16
79
15
61

36

78
22
47
14
103
22
40
36
69
22
23
21
82
38
59
23
56

79
22
35
15
89



