Institute and Branch Wise Vacancies

1 GITAMIMSR, Visakhapatnam (324) Management/ Pair 2 GITAMIMSR, Visakhapatnam (324) NRI Seats (NRI) 3 HIMSR, New Delhi (326) Management/ Pair 4 HIMSR, New Delhi (326) Muslim Minority (I 5 HIMSR, New Delhi (326) NRI Seats (NRI) 6 HIMSR, New Delhi (326) Management/ Pair 7 HIMSR, New Delhi (326) Management/ Pair 8 SBKSMIRC, Sumandeep Vidyapeeth (330) Jain Minority (IM 9 SBKSMIRC, Sumandeep Vidyapeeth (330) Management/ Pair 10 SBKSMIRC, Sumandeep Vidyapeeth (330) NRI Seats (NRI) 11 MMIMR, Mullana (332) Management/ Pair 12 MMIMR, Mullana (332) NRI Seats (NRI) 13 B.L.D.E University, Bijapur (334) Management/ Pair 14 B.L.D.E University, Bijapur (334) NRI Seats (NRI) 15 Jawahar Lal Nehru Medical College, Belagavi (335) Management/ Pair 16 Jawahar Lal Nehru Medical College, Belagavi (335) NRI Seats (NRI) 17 JSS Medical College, Jagadguru (337) NRI Seats (NRI) 18 JSS Medical College, Jagadguru (337) NRI Seats (NRI) 19 K.S Hegde Medical Academy, Mangaluru (338) Management/ Pair 20 K.S Hegde Medical Academy, Mangaluru (338) NRI Seats (NRI) 21 KMC, MU, Manipal (340)	GN id Seats (MNG) GN MM) GN GN id Seats (MNG) GN MM) GN MM) GN id Seats (MNG) GN G	PH	69 23 10 8 6 2 1 18 25 15 82 21 69 23
2 GITAMIMSR, Visakhapatnam (324) 3 HIMSR, New Delhi (326) 4 HIMSR, New Delhi (326) 5 HIMSR, New Delhi (326) 6 HIMSR, New Delhi (326) 7 HIMSR, New Delhi (326) 8 SBKSMIRC, Sumandeep Vidyapeeth (330) 9 SBKSMIRC, Sumandeep Vidyapeeth (330) 10 SBKSMIRC, Sumandeep Vidyapeeth (330) 11 MMIMR, Mullana (332) 12 MMIMR, Mullana (332) 13 B.L.D.E University, Bijapur (334) 14 B.L.D.E University, Bijapur (334) 15 Jawahar Lal Nehru Medical College, Belagavi (335) 16 Jawahar Lal Nehru Medical College, Belagavi (335) 17 JSS Medical College, Jagadguru (337) 18 JSS Medical College, Jagadguru (337) 19 K.S Hegde Medical Academy, Mangaluru (338) NRI Seats (NRI)	GN id Seats (MNG) GN MM) GN GN id Seats (MNG) GN MM) GN MM) GN id Seats (MNG) GN G		23 10 8 6 2 1 18 25 15 82 21 69 23
HIMSR, New Delhi (326) SBKSMIRC, Sumandeep Vidyapeeth (330) MRI Seats (NRI) MMIMR, Mullana (332) MRI Seats (NRI) MRI Seats (NRI) MRI Seats (NRI) B.L.D.E University, Bijapur (334) MRI Seats (NRI) B.L.D.E University, Bijapur (334) MRI Seats (NRI) Jawahar Lal Nehru Medical College, Belagavi (335) MRI Seats (NRI) JSS Medical College, Jagadguru (337) MRI Seats (NRI)	id Seats (MNG) GN MM) GN GN id Seats (MNG) GN MM) GN MM) GN id Seats (MNG) GN GN GN GN GN GN GN GN GN GN		10 8 6 2 1 18 25 15 82 21 69
HIMSR, New Delhi (326) SBKSMIRC, Sumandeep Vidyapeeth (330) SBKSMIRC, Sumandeep Vidyapeeth (330) SBKSMIRC, Sumandeep Vidyapeeth (330) Management/ Paid SBKSMIRC, Sumandeep Vidyapeeth (330) MRI Seats (NRI) MMIMR, Mullana (332) MANAGEMENT (NRI Seats (NRI) MRI Seats (NRI) B.L.D.E University, Bijapur (334) MRI Seats (NRI) SBL.D.E University, Bijapur (334) MRI Seats (NRI) SBL.D.E University, Bijapur (334) MRI Seats (NRI) SBRSMIRC, Sumandeep Vidyapeeth (330) MRI Seats (NRI)	MM) GN GN GN GN GN GN MM) GN G		8 6 2 1 18 25 15 82 21 69
5 HIMSR, New Delhi (326) 6 HIMSR, New Delhi (326) 7 HIMSR, New Delhi (326) 8 SBKSMIRC, Sumandeep Vidyapeeth (330) 9 SBKSMIRC, Sumandeep Vidyapeeth (330) 10 SBKSMIRC, Sumandeep Vidyapeeth (330) 11 MMIMR, Mullana (332) 12 MMIMR, Mullana (332) 13 B.L.D.E University, Bijapur (334) 14 B.L.D.E University, Bijapur (334) 15 Jawahar Lal Nehru Medical College, Belagavi (335) 16 Jawahar Lal Nehru Medical College, Belagavi (335) 17 JSS Medical College, Jagadguru (337) 18 JSS Medical College, Jagadguru (337) 19 K.S Hegde Medical Academy, Mangaluru (338) NRI Seats (NRI)	GN id Seats (MNG) GN MM) GN id Seats (MNG) GN id Seats (MNG) GN id Seats (MNG) GN GN id Seats (MNG) GN GN id Seats (MNG) GN G		6 2 1 18 25 15 82 21 69 23
6 HIMSR, New Delhi (326) 7 HIMSR, New Delhi (326) 8 SBKSMIRC, Sumandeep Vidyapeeth (330) 9 SBKSMIRC, Sumandeep Vidyapeeth (330) 10 SBKSMIRC, Sumandeep Vidyapeeth (330) 11 MMIMR, Mullana (332) 12 MMIMR, Mullana (332) 13 B.L.D.E University, Bijapur (334) 14 B.L.D.E University, Bijapur (334) 15 Jawahar Lal Nehru Medical College, Belagavi (335) 16 Jawahar Lal Nehru Medical College, Belagavi (335) 17 JSS Medical College, Jagadguru (337) 18 JSS Medical College, Jagadguru (337) 19 K.S Hegde Medical Academy, Mangaluru (338) Management/ Paid	id Seats (MNG) GN		2 1 18 25 15 82 21 69 23
7 HIMSR, New Delhi (326) 8 SBKSMIRC, Sumandeep Vidyapeeth (330) 9 SBKSMIRC, Sumandeep Vidyapeeth (330) 10 SBKSMIRC, Sumandeep Vidyapeeth (330) 11 MMIMR, Mullana (332) 12 MMIMR, Mullana (332) 13 B.L.D.E University, Bijapur (334) 14 B.L.D.E University, Bijapur (334) 15 Jawahar Lal Nehru Medical College, Belagavi (335) 16 Jawahar Lal Nehru Medical College, Belagavi (335) 17 JSS Medical College, Jagadguru (337) 18 JSS Medical College, Jagadguru (337) 19 K.S Hegde Medical Academy, Mangaluru (338) Mull Seats (NRI) Muslim Minority (Image of the part of	MM) GN G		1 18 25 15 82 21 69 23
8 SBKSMIRC, Sumandeep Vidyapeeth (330) 9 SBKSMIRC, Sumandeep Vidyapeeth (330) 10 SBKSMIRC, Sumandeep Vidyapeeth (330) 11 MMIMR, Mullana (332) 12 MMIMR, Mullana (332) 13 B.L.D.E University, Bijapur (334) 14 B.L.D.E University, Bijapur (334) 15 Jawahar Lal Nehru Medical College, Belagavi (335) 16 Jawahar Lal Nehru Medical College, Belagavi (335) 17 JSS Medical College, Jagadguru (337) 18 JSS Medical College, Jagadguru (337) 19 K.S Hegde Medical Academy, Mangaluru (338) 20 K.S Hegde Medical Academy, Mangaluru (338) NRI Seats (NRI)	GN id Seats (MNG) GN		25 15 82 21 69 23
9 SBKSMIRC, Sumandeep Vidyapeeth (330) 10 SBKSMIRC, Sumandeep Vidyapeeth (330) 11 MMIMR, Mullana (332) 12 MMIMR, Mullana (332) 13 B.L.D.E University, Bijapur (334) 14 B.L.D.E University, Bijapur (334) 15 Jawahar Lal Nehru Medical College, Belagavi (335) 16 Jawahar Lal Nehru Medical College, Belagavi (335) 17 JSS Medical College, Jagadguru (337) 18 JSS Medical College, Jagadguru (337) 19 K.S Hegde Medical Academy, Mangaluru (338) Management/ Paid	id Seats (MNG) GN GN id Seats (MNG) GN GN id Seats (MNG) GN G		15 82 21 69 23
10 SBKSMIRC, Sumandeep Vidyapeeth (330) 11 MMIMR, Mullana (332) 12 MMIMR, Mullana (332) 13 B.L.D.E University, Bijapur (334) 14 B.L.D.E University, Bijapur (334) 15 Jawahar Lal Nehru Medical College, Belagavi (335) 16 Jawahar Lal Nehru Medical College, Belagavi (335) 17 JSS Medical College, Jagadguru (337) 18 JSS Medical College, Jagadguru (337) 19 K.S Hegde Medical Academy, Mangaluru (338) NRI Seats (NRI)	GN id Seats (MNG) GN GN id Seats (MNG) GN G		15 82 21 69 23
MMIMR, Mullana (332) MMIMR, Mullana (332) RRI Seats (NRI) B.L.D.E University, Bijapur (334) Management/ Paid B.L.D.E University, Bijapur (334) NRI Seats (NRI) Jawahar Lal Nehru Medical College, Belagavi (335) Management/ Paid Jawahar Lal Nehru Medical College, Belagavi (335) NRI Seats (NRI) NRI Seats (NRI) NRI Seats (NRI) SS Medical College, Jagadguru (337) Management/ Paid NRI Seats (NRI) K.S Hegde Medical Academy, Mangaluru (338) NRI Seats (NRI)	id Seats (MNG) GN GN id Seats (MNG) GN GN id Seats (MNG) GN G		82 21 69 23
12 MMIMR, Mullana (332) 13 B.L.D.E University, Bijapur (334) 14 B.L.D.E University, Bijapur (334) 15 Jawahar Lal Nehru Medical College, Belagavi (335) 16 Jawahar Lal Nehru Medical College, Belagavi (335) 17 JSS Medical College, Jagadguru (337) 18 JSS Medical College, Jagadguru (337) 19 K.S Hegde Medical Academy, Mangaluru (338) NRI Seats (NRI)	GN id Seats (MNG) GN GN id Seats (MNG) GN GN GN id Seats (MNG) GN		21 69 23
13 B.L.D.E University, Bijapur (334) 14 B.L.D.E University, Bijapur (334) 15 Jawahar Lal Nehru Medical College, Belagavi (335) 16 Jawahar Lal Nehru Medical College, Belagavi (335) 17 JSS Medical College, Jagadguru (337) 18 JSS Medical College, Jagadguru (337) 19 K.S Hegde Medical Academy, Mangaluru (338) 10 Management/ Paid 11 NRI Seats (NRI) 12 K.S Hegde Medical Academy, Mangaluru (338) 13 NRI Seats (NRI) 14 NRI Seats (NRI) 15 Jawahar Lal Nehru Medical College, Belagavi (335) 16 Jawahar Lal Nehru Medical College, Belagavi (335) 17 JSS Medical College, Jagadguru (337) 18 JSS Medical College, Jagadguru (337) 19 K.S Hegde Medical Academy, Mangaluru (338) 10 NRI Seats (NRI)	id Seats (MNG) GN GN id Seats (MNG) GN GN id Seats (MNG) GN		69 23
14 B.L.D.E University, Bijapur (334) 15 Jawahar Lal Nehru Medical College, Belagavi (335) 16 Jawahar Lal Nehru Medical College, Belagavi (335) 17 JSS Medical College, Jagadguru (337) 18 JSS Medical College, Jagadguru (337) 19 K.S Hegde Medical Academy, Mangaluru (338) NRI Seats (NRI) Management/ Paid Management/ Paid NRI Seats (NRI)	GN id Seats (MNG) GN GN id Seats (MNG) GN		23
15 Jawahar Lal Nehru Medical College, Belagavi (335) Management/ Paid 16 Jawahar Lal Nehru Medical College, Belagavi (335) NRI Seats (NRI) 17 JSS Medical College, Jagadguru (337) Management/ Paid 18 JSS Medical College, Jagadguru (337) NRI Seats (NRI) 19 K.S Hegde Medical Academy, Mangaluru (338) Management/ Paid 20 K.S Hegde Medical Academy, Mangaluru (338) NRI Seats (NRI)	id Seats (MNG) GN GN id Seats (MNG) GN		-
16 Jawahar Lal Nehru Medical College, Belagavi (335) NRI Seats (NRI) 17 JSS Medical College, Jagadguru (337) Management/ Paid 18 JSS Medical College, Jagadguru (337) NRI Seats (NRI) 19 K.S Hegde Medical Academy, Mangaluru (338) Management/ Paid 20 K.S Hegde Medical Academy, Mangaluru (338) NRI Seats (NRI)	GN id Seats (MNG) GN	_	41
17 JSS Medical College, Jagadguru (337) 18 JSS Medical College, Jagadguru (337) NRI Seats (NRI) 19 K.S Hegde Medical Academy, Mangaluru (338) Management/ Paid NRI Seats (NRI) NRI Seats (NRI)	id Seats (MNG) GN		21
18 JSS Medical College, Jagadguru (337) NRI Seats (NRI) 19 K.S Hegde Medical Academy, Mangaluru (338) Management/ Paid NRI Seats (NRI) NRI Seats (NRI)	· · · · · ·		36
19 K.S Hegde Medical Academy, Mangaluru (338) Management/ Paid NRI Seats (NRI)	. Italy		21
20 K.S Hegde Medical Academy, Mangaluru (338) NRI Seats (NRI)			34
	· ,		15
			65
22 KMC, MU, Manipal (340) NRI Seats (NRI)	· ·		5
23 KMC, MU, Mangalore (339) Management/ Paid			34
24 KMC, MU, Mangalore (339) NRI Seats (NRI)	· · · · ·		22
25 Raja Rajeswari Medical College Bengaluru (469) Management/ Paid			115
26 Raja Rajeswari Medical College Bengaluru (469) NRI Seats (NRI)	· ,		37
27 SDU Medical College, Kolar (347) Management/ Paid			57
28 SDU Medical College, Kolar (347) NRI Seats (NRI)	` '		20
29 Sri Siddhartha Medical College DU, Tumkur (349) Management/ Paid			111
30 Sri Siddhartha Medical College DU, Tumkur (349) NRI Seats (NRI)	· · · · · ·		22
31 SSATB (472) Management/ Paid			120
32 SSATB (472) NRI Seats (NRI)	` ,	-	22
33 Yenepoya Medical College, Mangalore (351) Management/ Paid			23
34 Yenepoya Medical College, Mangalore (351) Muslim Minority (I	· ,	+	21
35 Yenepoya Medical College, Mangalore (351) NRI Seats (NRI)	,	-	3
36 Amrita Institute of Medical Science, Kochi (352) Management/ Paid			19
37 Amrita Institute of Medical Science, Kochi (352) NRI Seats (NRI)	` ,		19
38 BV Deemed Uni. Med. College and Hos., Sangli (355) Management/ Paid		-	45
39 BV Deemed Uni. Med. College and Hos., Sangli (355) NRI Seats (NRI)	` '		23
			-
40 BVD Univ. Med. College, Pune (356) 41 BVD Univ. Med. College, Pune (356) NRI Seats (NRI)	` ,		28
			101
42 Dr. DY Patil Medical College, Navi Mumbai (362) Management/ Paid A2 Dr. DV Patil Medical College, Navi Mumbai (363) NBL Seets (NBL)	· ,	-	-
43 Dr. DY Patil Medical College, Navi Mumbai (362) NRI Seats (NRI)		-	38
44 Dr. DY PMCH and Research Centre, Pune (361) Management/ Paid MR. Dr. DV PMCH and Research Centre, Pune (361)	` ,	-	77
45 Dr. DY PMCH and Research Centre, Pune (361) NRI Seats (NRI)			38
46 Dr. DYP Edu. Soc. Deemed Uni., Kolhapur (363) Management/ Paid	` ,	-	49
47 Dr. DYP Edu. Soc. Deemed Uni., Kolhapur (363) NRI Seats (NRI) NRI Seats (NRI)		-	23
48 JLN Medical College, Datta Meghe, Wardha (364) Management/ Paid	· · ·	-	64
49 JLN Medical College, Datta Meghe, Wardha (364) NRI Seats (NRI) Management/ Rei			37
	id Seats (MNG) GN	_	53
51 Krishna Inst. of Med. Scie., Karad (365) NRI Seats (NRI)		-	29
52 MGM Medical College, Aurangabad (367) Management/ Paid	· · · · · ·	-	35
53 MGM Medical College, Aurangabad (367) NRI Seats (NRI)		-	23
54 MGM Medical College, Navi Mumbai (368) Management/ Paid MGM Medical College, Navi Mumbai (368) NRI Seats (NRI)	` ′	-	28

Institute and Branch Wise Vacancies

(0	Tristitute dria branch vvise vacancies							
S.No.	Institute	Quota	Category	PH	MBBS			
56	Rural Medical College and PIMS, Loni (370)	lanagement/ Paid Seats (MNG)	GN		54			
57	Rural Medical College and PIMS, Loni (370)	RI Seats (NRI)	GN		30			
58	IMS AND SUMH, Bhubaneswar (374)	lanagement/ Paid Seats (MNG)	GN		32			
59	IMS AND SUMH, Bhubaneswar (374)	RI Seats (NRI)	GN		23			
60	Kalinga Institute of Medical Sciences, Bhubaneswar (376)	lanagement/ Paid Seats (MNG)	GN		29			
61	Kalinga Institute of Medical Sciences, Bhubaneswar (376)	RI Seats (NRI)	GN		16			
62	AV Medical College and Hospt., Puducherry (377) Ma	lanagement/ Paid Seats (MNG)	GN		79			
63	AV Medical College and Hospt., Puducherry (377) NF	RI Seats (NRI)	GN		15			
64	Mahatma Gandhi Medical College and Sri Balaji Vidyapeeth, Pondicherry (379)	lanagement/ Paid Seats (MNG)	GN		61			
65	Mahatma Gandhi Medical College and Sri Balaji Vidyapeeth, Pondicherry (379)	RI Seats (NRI)	GN		36			
66	SLN Inst. of Med. Scien., Puducherry (380)	lanagement/ Paid Seats (MNG)	GN		78			
67	SLN Inst. of Med. Scien., Puducherry (380)	RI Seats (NRI)	GN		22			
68	VM Medical College and Hospital, Karaikal (381) Ma	lanagement/ Paid Seats (MNG)	GN		47			
69	VM Medical College and Hospital, Karaikal (381) NF	RI Seats (NRI)	GN		14			
70	ACS Medical College and Hospital, Chennai (383)	lanagement/ Paid Seats (MNG)	GN		103			
71	ACS Medical College and Hospital, Chennai (383)	RI Seats (NRI)	GN		22			
72	Chettinad Hos. and Res. Inst., Kancheepuram (384)	lanagement/ Paid Seats (MNG)	GN		40			
73	Chettinad Hos. and Res. Inst., Kancheepuram (384)	RI Seats (NRI)	GN		36			
74	MMCH and RI, Chennai (386)	lanagement/ Paid Seats (MNG)	GN		69			
75	MMCH and RI, Chennai (386)	RI Seats (NRI)	GN		22			
76	Saveetha Medical College, Chennai (389)	lanagement/ Paid Seats (MNG)	GN		23			
77	Saveetha Medical College, Chennai (389)	RI Seats (NRI)	GN		21			
78	Sree Balaji Medical College and Hospital, Chennai (393)	lanagement/ Paid Seats (MNG)	GN		82			
79	Sree Balaji Medical College and Hospital, Chennai (393)	RI Seats (NRI)	GN		38			
80	SRM Medical College and Hospital, Chennai (399)	lanagement/ Paid Seats (MNG)	GN		59			
81	SRM Medical College and Hospital, Chennai (399)	RI Seats (NRI)	GN		23			
82	SRMCRI, Chennai (396)	lanagement/ Paid Seats (MNG)	GN		56			
83	SRMCRI, Chennai (396)	RI Seats (NRI)	GN		5			
84	SSSMC AND RI, Kancheepuram (390)	lanagement/ Paid Seats (MNG)	GN		79			
85	SSSMC AND RI, Kancheepuram (390)	RI Seats (NRI)	GN		22			
86	VMKVMCH, Salem (401) Ma	lanagement/ Paid Seats (MNG)	GN		35			
87	VMKVMCH, Salem (401) NF	RI Seats (NRI)	GN		15			
88	SMCH,Ghaziabad (408)	lanagement/ Paid Seats (MNG)	GN		89			